



COVID -19 Update

July 5, 2022

Dear Residents, Staff, and Families,

I hope everyone had a wonderful 4th of July holiday weekend.

Today, we had one Oak Hill resident and one Magnolia Terrace employee test positive for COVID 19. We will continue testing twice a week for 14 days to ensure no else becomes positive.

Unfortunately as I mentioned in my last update, we are seeing a surge in our area and across our whole country. Please stay vigilant with 6 foot social distancing and hand washing. Please remain vigilant as you begin your traveling this summer. Also, please stay up to date on your vaccinations.

We continue to listen to CDC, CMS, and IDPH webinars to learn the most current and up-to-date COVID information and guidance. We continue to strive to follow all applicable IDPH and CMS guidelines to keep residents, staff and visitors at Oak Hill Safe as safe as possible. Per the guidelines, we continue to test employees who are not up-to-date.

Thank you for helping us keep residents as safe as possible wearing your facemasks while you are in Oak Hill.

Sincerely,

Shari Kruep
Executive Director
Oak Hill